Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment, Reel/Frame 2349/0018 Correction of Assignor entity

type and Assignee address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reinhard Busch		11/24/2000	INDIVIDUAL: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dutsche Telekon AG	
Street Address:	Friedrich-Ebert-Allee 140	
City:	Bonn	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	53113	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2367890	Т

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)706-9150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-701-8607 Phone:

cdore@mayerbrownrowe.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Joan L. Long Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2828

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0376

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan L. Long
Total Attachments: 3 source=t design_1#page1.tif	
source=t design_2#page1.tif source=t design_3#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0377 08-16-2001

Form PTO-1594 1-31-92

Attorney Docket No. 192-00017

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET

101813100 IKADEMARKS ONLY

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Reinhard Busch [] Individual(s) [] General Partnership [X] Corporation - State Wisconsin [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: 11/24/00 If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Ste. 1100 Milwaukee, Wisconsin S202 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any stached copy is a true copy of the original dosument. Batbara A. Johnson AMADA A Authorized to August 9, 2001	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.				
Reinhard Busch [] Individual(s)	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Reinhard Busch [] Individual(s)	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving			
Reinhard Busch [] Individual(s) [] General Partnership [X] Corporation - State Wisconsin [] Other GERMANY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Individual(s) Citizenship [] Yes [] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Other [] Corporation-State [] Other [] Lindividual(s) Citizenship [] Limited Liability [] Limited Liability [] Limited Liability [] Corporation-State [] Other [] Corporation-State [] Other [] General Partnership [] Limited Liability [] Limited Liab		1			
Individual(s) I Association I General Partnership I Ltd. Partnership I Ltd. Partnership I Ltd. Partnership I Corporation - State Wisconsin GERMANY GERMANY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Individual(s) Citizenship I Association I Assoc	Reinhard Busch	President of the second of the			
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Ltd. Partnership [] Cd. Partnership [] Misconsin [] General Partnership [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Liability [] Corporation-State [] Corporation-State [] Other [] Corporation-State [] Other [] Corporation-State [] Other [] Corporation-State [] Other [] Misconsin Date: 11/24/00 [] If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No [] Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: [] Total number of applications and registrations involved: [] Total fee (37 CRF 3.41)		Deutsche Telekom AG			
Hahnstr. 43 d 60528 Frankfurt GERMANY	[] Individual(s) [] Association				
Scorporation - State Wisconsin GoS28 Frankfurt GERMANY					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [[X] Corporation - State Wisconsin	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Individual(s) Citizenship		GERMANY			
Yes [] No					
Yes [] No	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	[] Individual(s) Citizenship			
Conveyance: Merger Merger Conveyance: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Cother Cother		[] Association			
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Corporation-State [] Other [] Corporation State [] Ot		[] General Partnership			
[] Corporation-State [] Other Execution Date: 11/24/00 Execution Date: 11/24/00 If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Eugene R. Sawall ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Ste. 1100 Milwaukee, Wisconsin Avenue, Ste. 1100 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any stached copy is a true copy of the original document.		[] Limited Liability			
Execution Date:	[1 Security Agreement	[1 Corporation-State			
Execution Date:	1 Other	[1 Other			
domestic representative designation is attached: Yes [] No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)					
domestic representative designation is attached: Yes [] No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	Execution Date: 11/24/00	If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a			
Yes [] No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,367,890 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No Solution Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No Contact Additional number of applications and registrations involved: Total fee (37 CRF 3,41)					
document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Eugene R. Sawall ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Ste. 1100 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 Additional number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,367,890 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CRF 3.41)					
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CRF 3.41)					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CRF 3.41)					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Eugene R. Sawall ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Ste. 1100 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,367,890 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CRF 3.41)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Eugene R. Sawall ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Ste. 1100 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,367,890 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CRF 3.41)	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Eugene R. Sawall ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Ste. 1100 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CRF 3.41)					
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Eugene R. Sawall ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Ste. 1100 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CRF 3.41)	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Eugene R. Sawall ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Ste. 1100 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CRF 3.41)		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Eugene R. Sawall ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Ste. 1100 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CRF 3.41)\$40.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to charge to deposit 8. Deposit account number: 01.2000 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Eugene R. Sawall ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Ste. 1100 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any strached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
should be mailed: Eugene R. Sawall ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Ste. 1100 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any strached copy is a true copy of the original document.	·				
Eugene R. Sawall ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Ste. 1100 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	, -				
Eugene R. Sawall ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Ste. 1100 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	!				
ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Ste. 1100 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Ste. 1100 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 8. Deposit account number: 01,2000 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	1				
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Milwaukee, wisconsin 53202				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		if paying by deposit account)			
copy is a true copy of the original document.					
thanks a list of					
Barbara A. Johnson BOADOO A A WALL AND August 9, 2001 w	copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Harbara A. Johnson	Bosham A Johnson BOLADAD //	August 0, 2001			
Name of Person Signing Signature / Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:3					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
CIVID 110. VOD 1 VVI 1 (enp. 4174)					

TRADEMARK. REERADEMARKRAMF. 1112

REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0378

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Assignment by Reinhard Busch, an individual, having a regular and established place of business at Munich, Germany.

In consideration of good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Reinhard Busch does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Deutsche Telekom AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,367,890 registered July 18, 2000, with the mark a stylized T logo, along with the portion of the business of the assignor to which the mark pertains and together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

In witness whereof, Reinhard Busch has caused this Assignment to signed and sealed this 24 th day of November, 2000.

8y: <u>/ ///</u>*

Personally appeared before me this 24 th day of November, 2000, Reinhart Busch to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary art indeed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Бу:

erson Authorized to Administer Oaths

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002349 FRAME: 0019

TRADEMARK REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0379 URNr. 1620 /2000

I hereby certify that the signature which is subscribed to the within instrument was personally acknowledged to be executed by his own hand by

Mr. Dr. Reinhard Busch, born on 08.13.1956, Verleger, Pfeivestistr. 15, 81243 Munich, Germany, personally known to me.

Munich, this 24th day of November twothousand

N/S

D 102 773

RECORDED: 08/13/2001

RECORDED: 10/17/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002349 FRAME: 0020

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0380